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					Watch our Video

					High Rocks is an authorized Special Use Permit Holder by the Pisgah, Nantahala, and Sumter National Forests.
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								2024 Dates & Rates

	Sessions	Dates	Grades	Rates
	3 Weeks	Sun., June 9 – Fri., June 28	1st – 10th	$6850
	June Mini	Sun., June 16 – Fri., June 28	2nd – 4th	$5025
	4 Weeks	Mon., July 1 – Sat., July 27	3rd – 10th	$8275
	Mini I	Mon., July 1 – Sat., July 13	2nd – 5th	$5025
	Mini II	Mon., July 15 – Sat., July 27	2nd – 5th	$5025
	2 Weeks	Mon., July 29 – Sat., August 10	1st – 7th	$5025
	Junior Camp	Mon., August 12 – Sat., August 17	1st – 4th	$2150
	Father-Son I	Fri., May  10 – Sun., May 12	K +	$850
	Father-Son II	Fri., May  17 – Sun., May 19	K +	$850
	 Family Camp	Fri., August 30 – Mon., Sept. 2		See Info
		*Grade is 2023-2024 school year	


2024 Dates & Rates

	Sessions	Dates	Grades	Rates
	3 Weeks	6/9 – 6/28	1st – 10th	$6850
	June Mini	6/16 – 6/28	2nd – 4th	$5025
	4 Weeks	7/1 – 7/27	3rd – 10th	$8275
	Mini I	7/1 -7/13	2nd – 5th	$5025
	Mini II	7/15 – 7/27	2nd – 5th	$5025
	2 Weeks	7/29 – 8/10	1st – 7th	$5025
	Junior Camp	8/12  – 8/17	1st – 4th	$2150
	Father-Son I	5/10 – 5/12	K +	$850
	Father-Son II	5/17 – 5/19	K +	$850
	Family Camp	8/30 – 9/2		See Info
		*Grade is 2023-2024 school year	
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